

Charleston County Treasurer's Office News Release

Release Number: 3366 Date: November 28, 2011

Mortgage Companies Have Been Notified About Property Tax Bills

The <u>Charleston County Treasurer's Office</u> reassures citizens that copies of Charleston County real property tax bills have been sent to mortgage companies, as has been the practice of their office. This is relevant for citizens who escrow their payments through their mortgage company.

"My office has been in contact with the mortgage companies, and they have assured us that their tax payments will be made by December 31, 2011," said Andrew Smith, Charleston County Treasurer.

Citizens should contact their mortgage company if they are unsure whether or not their tax bill payments are escrowed and then paid for by the company.

For more information, visit <u>www.charlestoncounty.org</u> or call the Treasurer's Office at (843) 958-4360.

- Follow "ChasCountyGov" on Twitter at <u>www.twitter.com/ChasCountyGov</u> -